
January 25, 2023 
 
 
 
The Honorable City Council 
of the City of Los Angeles  
City Hall – Room 395  
Los Angeles, CA 90012 
 
 
Reference: CF 17-1446-S2 
 
This is to hereby transmit for your information to be attached to the Council file.  
The Mayor approved the CAO Report for the request to approve the Second 
Amendment to Contract DA-5260 with Solar Turbines, Incorporated to add contract 
authority in the amount of $3,000,000, for a total contract amount not to exceed 
$12,227,860, and extend the term for one year through February 13, 2024, with a 
one-year renewal option, for ongoing maintenance and repair of two cogeneration 
turbines and related equipment at Los Angeles World Airports. 
 
 
Sincerely,  
 

  
 
Glenda Silva Pantoja 
Government Affairs Representative  
Los Angeles World Airports  
 
 
 
MSA:GYS:ksf 
Attachments 
 

 


